STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Issuance Date: January 2, 2026

Before: State of California
Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
1001 | Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

In the Matter of: Nevada — Unincorporated
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 170
Nevada City, CA 95959

Based on the findings contained in Nevada — Unincorporated’s (Jurisdiction)
Compliance Evaluation Findings Report, and as required by Title 14 of the California
Code of Regulations (14 CCR) Section 18996.2, CalRecycle is issuing the Jurisdiction a
Notice of Violation (NOV) for the following requirements:

Article 12

14 CCR Section 18993.1. Recovered Organic Waste Product Procurement Target

The Jurisdiction failed to provide evidence that it met all requirements for
recovered organic waste product procurement.

The Jurisdiction is required to comply with the noted requirements within 90 days of the
date of issuance of the NOV. Please note that if the Department of Resources
Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) finds that additional time is necessary for the
Jurisdiction to come into full compliance, CalRecycle shall grant an extension for up to a
total of 180 days from the date of issuance of the NOV.

Digitally signed by Mark deBie

M ark d e B | @ Date: 2026.01.02 09:32:39

-08'00

Mark de Bie, Deputy Director
Waste Permitting, Compliance, and Mitigation Division
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